

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number 2022083

Project Description Marshall Road Transmission Main - Phase 3 **Original Date** 12/11/2023 3:30:00 PM

Project Number: 2022083			Engineer's Estimate		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)		ALPINE CONTRACTORS GROUP LLC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01		Sales tax shall be included in unit prices								
105	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	475 CY	75.00	35,625.00	70.00	\$33,250.00	84.00	\$39,900.00	90.00	\$42,750.00
106	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 5 INCH THICK	8555 SY	90.00	769,950.00	25.00	\$213,875.00	30.00	\$256,650.00	28.00	\$239,540.00
107	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2849 CY	40.00	113,960.00	35.00	\$99,715.00	36.00	\$102,564.00	43.00	\$122,507.00
108	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	1200 CY	75.00	90,000.00	58.00	\$69,600.00	37.00	\$44,400.00	72.00	\$86,400.00
109	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)
110	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	39392 EST	1.00	39,392.25	1.00	\$39,392.25	1.00	\$39,392.25	1.00	\$39,392.25

Tax Classification

Schedule 03		Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices								
1	APPRENTICE UTILIZATION	1 LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	17,968.00	\$17,968.00	8,583.00	\$8,583.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	49.75	\$49.75	2,995.00	\$2,995.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
4	POTHOLING	25 EA	700.00	17,500.00	325.00	\$8,125.00	631.00	\$15,775.00	676.00	\$16,900.00
5	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	11,979.00	\$11,979.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	499,794.00	499,794.00	334,000.00	\$334,000.00	297,638.00	\$297,638.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	70,000.00	70,000.00	6,496.00	\$6,496.00	69,956.00	\$69,956.00	27,000.00	\$27,000.00
8	SPECIAL SIGNS	224 SF	25.00	5,600.00	29.00	\$6,496.00	34.00	\$7,616.00	24.00	\$5,376.00
9	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1010 HR	8.00	8,080.00	8.80	\$8,888.00	10.00	\$10,100.00	4.50	\$4,545.00
10	TYPE III BARRICADE	13 EA	120.00	1,560.00	182.00	\$2,366.00	210.00	\$2,730.00	70.00	\$910.00
11	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	10000 FA	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
12	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	1,700.00	\$1,700.00	44,449.00	\$44,449.00	44,113.00	\$44,113.00
13	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	850.00	\$1,700.00	898.00	\$1,796.00	872.00	\$1,744.00
14	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	3 EA	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,400.00	\$4,200.00	1,473.00	\$4,419.00	1,430.00	\$4,290.00
15	TREE PRUNING	1 EA	500.00	500.00	400.00	\$400.00	419.00	\$419.00	407.00	\$407.00
16	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	352.00	\$352.00	5,046.00	\$5,046.00	18,104.00	\$18,104.00
17	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	32 LF	12.00	384.00	11.00	\$352.00	56.00	\$1,792.00	15.00	\$480.00
18	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	32 LF	20.00	640.00	16.00	\$512.00	59.00	\$1,888.00	15.00	\$480.00
19	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	34 SY	35.00	1,190.00	33.00	\$1,122.00	44.00	\$1,496.00	16.00	\$544.00
20	REMOVE EXISTING ≤ 12 IN. DIA. PIPE	223 LF	50.00	11,150.00	6.00	\$1,338.00	15.00	\$3,345.00	25.00	\$5,575.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2022083			Engineer's Estimate		BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)		NORTHWEST GRADING, INC (Submitted)		CECCANTI INC. (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01		Sales tax shall be included in unit prices								
105	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	475 CY	75.00	35,625.00	53.00	\$25,175.00	49.84	\$23,674.00	50.00	\$23,750.00
106	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 5 INCH THICK	8555 SY	90.00	769,950.00	32.00	\$273,760.00	29.11	\$249,036.05	40.00	\$342,200.00
107	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2849 CY	40.00	113,960.00	29.00	\$82,621.00	22.06	\$62,848.94	40.00	\$113,960.00
108	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	1200 CY	75.00	90,000.00	44.00	\$52,800.00	40.29	\$48,348.00	50.00	\$60,000.00
109	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)
110	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	39392 EST	1.00	39,392.25	1.00	\$39,392.25	1.00	\$39,392.25	1.00	\$39,392.25

Tax Classification

Schedule 03		Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices								
1	APPRENTICE UTILIZATION	1 LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	14,428.00	\$14,428.00	105,239.04	\$105,239.04	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,565.00	\$2,565.00	4,677.07	\$4,677.07	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	POTHOLING	25 EA	700.00	17,500.00	835.00	\$20,875.00	3,104.75	\$77,618.75	550.00	\$13,750.00
5	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,442.00	\$7,442.00	44,201.25	\$44,201.25	18,000.00	\$18,000.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	499,794.00	499,794.00	297,777.00	\$297,777.00	220,119.84	\$220,119.84	525,000.00	\$525,000.00
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	70,000.00	70,000.00	80,678.00	\$80,678.00	32,590.66	\$32,590.66	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
8	SPECIAL SIGNS	224 SF	25.00	5,600.00	41.00	\$9,184.00	31.17	\$6,982.08	16.00	\$3,584.00
9	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1010 HR	8.00	8,080.00	6.00	\$6,060.00	6.87	\$6,938.70	2.00	\$2,020.00
10	TYPE III BARRICADE	13 EA	120.00	1,560.00	59.00	\$767.00	106.27	\$1,381.51	350.00	\$4,550.00
11	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	10000 FA	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
12	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	36,321.00	\$36,321.00	6,570.94	\$6,570.94	88,000.00	\$88,000.00
13	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	962.00	\$1,924.00	876.95	\$1,753.90	800.00	\$1,600.00
14	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	3 EA	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,578.00	\$4,734.00	1,438.20	\$4,314.60	1,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	TREE PRUNING	1 EA	500.00	500.00	449.00	\$449.00	409.24	\$409.24	200.00	\$200.00
16	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,763.00	\$1,763.00	51,019.96	\$51,019.96	45,000.00	\$45,000.00
17	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	32 LF	12.00	384.00	12.00	\$384.00	5.30	\$169.60	30.00	\$960.00
18	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	32 LF	20.00	640.00	16.00	\$512.00	5.85	\$187.20	30.00	\$960.00
19	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	34 SY	35.00	1,190.00	30.00	\$1,020.00	10.17	\$345.78	30.00	\$1,020.00
20	REMOVE EXISTING ≤ 12 IN. DIA. PIPE	223 LF	50.00	11,150.00	31.00	\$6,913.00	5.30	\$1,181.90	40.00	\$8,920.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2022083			Engineer's Estimate		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

105	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	475 CY	75.00	35,625.00	72.00	\$34,200.00	100.00	\$47,500.00
106	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 5 INCH THICK	8555 SY	90.00	769,950.00	29.00	\$248,095.00	30.00	\$256,650.00
107	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2849 CY	40.00	113,960.00	38.00	\$108,262.00	50.00	\$142,450.00
108	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	1200 CY	75.00	90,000.00	70.00	\$84,000.00	60.00	\$72,000.00
109	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)
110	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	39392 EST	1.00	39,392.25	1.00	\$39,392.25	1.00	\$39,392.25

Tax Classification

Schedule 03

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

1	APPRENTICE UTILIZATION	1 LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	64,600.00	\$64,600.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	650.00	\$650.00
4	POTHOLING	25 EA	700.00	17,500.00	1,000.00	\$25,000.00	800.00	\$20,000.00
5	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00	22,252.25	\$22,252.25
6	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	499,794.00	499,794.00	450,000.00	\$450,000.00	625,000.00	\$625,000.00
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	70,000.00	70,000.00	180,000.00	\$180,000.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00
8	SPECIAL SIGNS	224 SF	25.00	5,600.00	50.00	\$11,200.00	30.00	\$6,720.00
9	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1010 HR	8.00	8,080.00	30.00	\$30,300.00	10.00	\$10,100.00
10	TYPE III BARRICADE	13 EA	120.00	1,560.00	400.00	\$5,200.00	200.00	\$2,600.00
11	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	10000 FA	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
12	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	232,000.00	\$232,000.00
13	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	900.00	\$1,800.00	950.00	\$1,900.00
14	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	3 EA	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	\$4,500.00	1,500.00	\$4,500.00
15	TREE PRUNING	1 EA	500.00	500.00	575.00	\$575.00	400.00	\$400.00
16	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	53,000.00	\$53,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
17	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	32 LF	12.00	384.00	50.00	\$1,600.00	12.00	\$384.00
18	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	32 LF	20.00	640.00	50.00	\$1,600.00	12.00	\$384.00
19	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	34 SY	35.00	1,190.00	75.00	\$2,550.00	40.00	\$1,360.00
20	REMOVE EXISTING ≤ 12 IN. DIA. PIPE	223 LF	50.00	11,150.00	40.00	\$8,920.00	30.00	\$6,690.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

<i>Project Number: 2022083</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)		ALPINE CONTRACTORS GROUP LLC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
21	REMOVE EXISTING > 12 IN. TO < 30 IN. DIA. PIPE	50 LF	75.00	3,750.00	21.00	\$1,050.00	84.00	\$4,200.00	25.00	\$1,250.00
22	SAWCUTTING CURB	3 EA	40.00	120.00	65.00	\$195.00	30.00	\$90.00	35.00	\$105.00
23	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	40 LFI	2.50	100.00	1.30	\$52.00	6.00	\$240.00	1.50	\$60.00
24	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	964 LFI	1.50	1,446.00	1.00	\$964.00	6.00	\$5,784.00	0.35	\$337.40
25	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	90 LF	20.00	1,800.00	16.00	\$1,440.00	18.00	\$1,620.00	17.00	\$1,530.00
26	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	15 EA	1,000.00	15,000.00	415.00	\$6,225.00	479.00	\$7,185.00	465.00	\$6,975.00
27	VACATED	0 VACATEL	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
28	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	45.00	4,500.00	34.00	\$3,400.00	36.00	\$3,600.00	38.00	\$3,800.00
29	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	50.00	5,000.00	41.00	\$4,100.00	68.00	\$6,800.00	44.00	\$4,400.00
30	PRE & POST CONSTRUCTION CONDITION SURVEY	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	17,968.00	\$17,968.00	8,720.00	\$8,720.00
31	CONSTRUCTION VIBRATION MONITORING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	17,968.00	\$17,968.00	13,952.00	\$13,952.00
32	GRADING AND SHAPING	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	21,000.00	\$21,000.00	10,342.00	\$10,342.00	12,086.00	\$12,086.00
33	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	8555 SY	8.00	68,440.00	2.50	\$21,387.50	3.00	\$25,665.00	2.50	\$21,387.50
34	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	20 CY	250.00	5,000.00	115.00	\$2,300.00	227.00	\$4,540.00	263.00	\$5,260.00
35	VACATED	0 VACATEL	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
36	VACATED	0 VACATEL	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
37	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	4 CY	175.00	700.00	210.00	\$840.00	695.00	\$2,780.00	244.00	\$976.00
38	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. LIGHT TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	2000 SY	15.00	30,000.00	15.06	\$30,120.00	18.00	\$36,000.00	17.00	\$34,000.00
39	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2000 SY	40.00	80,000.00	25.00	\$50,000.00	26.00	\$52,000.00	40.00	\$80,000.00
40	VACATED	0 VACATEL	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
41	VACATED	0 VACATEL	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
42	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	50 LF	100.00	5,000.00	76.00	\$3,800.00	106.00	\$5,300.00	86.00	\$4,300.00
43	MANHOLE - 48 IN.	11 EA	7,000.00	77,000.00	3,630.00	\$39,930.00	5,173.00	\$56,903.00	6,123.00	\$67,353.00
44	MANHOLE - 72 IN.	1 EA	12,500.00	12,500.00	4,360.00	\$4,360.00	8,388.00	\$8,388.00	9,215.00	\$9,215.00
45	MANHOLE - 96 IN.	2 EA	25,000.00	50,000.00	23,100.00	\$46,200.00	32,272.00	\$64,544.00	26,776.00	\$53,552.00
46	GRATE INLET TYPE 3	1 EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,215.00	\$2,215.00	926.00	\$926.00	3,283.00	\$3,283.00
47	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIA.	9 VF	500.00	4,500.00	600.00	\$5,400.00	246.00	\$2,214.00	497.00	\$4,473.00
48	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	3 EA	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,335.00	\$4,005.00	1,284.00	\$3,852.00	2,070.00	\$6,210.00
49	VALVE BOX AND COVER	4 EA	800.00	3,200.00	755.00	\$3,020.00	1,033.00	\$4,132.00	1,126.00	\$4,504.00
50	CONNECT 18 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	1 EA	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,100.00	\$2,100.00	1,247.00	\$1,247.00	2,395.00	\$2,395.00
51	RECONSTRUCT 48 IN. MANHOLE INVERT	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,730.00	\$1,730.00	2,523.00	\$2,523.00	1,624.00	\$1,624.00
52	MANHOLE TEST	7 EA	1,000.00	7,000.00	850.00	\$5,950.00	841.00	\$5,887.00	871.00	\$6,097.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

<i>Project Number: 2022083</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)		NORTHWEST GRADING, INC (Submitted)		CECCANTI INC. (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
21	REMOVE EXISTING > 12 IN. TO < 30 IN. DIA. PIPE	50 LF	75.00	3,750.00	38.00	\$1,900.00	6.27	\$313.50	40.00	\$2,000.00
22	SAWCUTTING CURB	3 EA	40.00	120.00	117.00	\$351.00	646.13	\$1,938.39	100.00	\$300.00
23	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	40 LFI	2.50	100.00	12.00	\$480.00	4.68	\$187.20	20.00	\$800.00
24	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	964 LFI	1.50	1,446.00	2.00	\$1,928.00	4.68	\$4,511.52	8.00	\$7,712.00
25	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	90 LF	20.00	1,800.00	19.00	\$1,710.00	17.54	\$1,578.60	20.00	\$1,800.00
26	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	15 EA	1,000.00	15,000.00	513.00	\$7,695.00	467.71	\$7,015.65	500.00	\$7,500.00
27	VACATED	0 VACATEL	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
28	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	45.00	4,500.00	42.00	\$4,200.00	100.54	\$10,054.00	20.00	\$2,000.00
29	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	50.00	5,000.00	54.00	\$5,400.00	92.45	\$9,245.00	40.00	\$4,000.00
30	PRE & POST CONSTRUCTION CONDITION SURVEY	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	26,880.00	\$26,880.00	22,709.04	\$22,709.04	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
31	CONSTRUCTION VIBRATION MONITORING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	19,238.00	\$19,238.00	5,846.34	\$5,846.34	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
32	GRADING AND SHAPING	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	17,817.00	\$17,817.00	5,573.89	\$5,573.89	57,000.00	\$57,000.00
33	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	8555 SY	8.00	68,440.00	2.20	\$18,821.00	4.98	\$42,603.90	2.00	\$17,110.00
34	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	20 CY	250.00	5,000.00	324.00	\$6,480.00	292.02	\$5,840.40	220.00	\$4,400.00
35	VACATED	0 VACATEL	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
36	VACATED	0 VACATEL	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
37	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	4 CY	175.00	700.00	381.00	\$1,524.00	584.63	\$2,338.52	100.00	\$400.00
38	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. LIGHT TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	2000 SY	15.00	30,000.00	19.00	\$38,000.00	17.25	\$34,500.00	20.00	\$40,000.00
39	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2000 SY	40.00	80,000.00	11.00	\$22,000.00	5.90	\$11,800.00	10.00	\$20,000.00
40	VACATED	0 VACATEL	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
41	VACATED	0 VACATEL	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
42	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	50 LF	100.00	5,000.00	106.00	\$5,300.00	104.22	\$5,211.00	160.00	\$8,000.00
43	MANHOLE - 48 IN.	11 EA	7,000.00	77,000.00	5,968.00	\$65,648.00	6,046.08	\$66,506.88	7,000.00	\$77,000.00
44	MANHOLE - 72 IN.	1 EA	12,500.00	12,500.00	9,196.00	\$9,196.00	9,980.90	\$9,980.90	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
45	MANHOLE - 96 IN.	2 EA	25,000.00	50,000.00	37,706.00	\$75,412.00	32,807.46	\$65,614.92	30,000.00	\$60,000.00
46	GRATE INLET TYPE 3	1 EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,738.00	\$2,738.00	4,300.37	\$4,300.37	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
47	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIA.	9 VF	500.00	4,500.00	341.00	\$3,069.00	186.50	\$1,678.50	100.00	\$900.00
48	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	3 EA	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,211.00	\$3,633.00	1,425.11	\$4,275.33	850.00	\$2,550.00
49	VALVE BOX AND COVER	4 EA	800.00	3,200.00	731.00	\$2,924.00	1,944.40	\$7,777.60	700.00	\$2,800.00
50	CONNECT 18 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	1 EA	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,769.00	\$3,769.00	8,940.16	\$8,940.16	4,200.00	\$4,200.00
51	RECONSTRUCT 48 IN. MANHOLE INVERT	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	895.00	\$895.00	17,646.78	\$17,646.78	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
52	MANHOLE TEST	7 EA	1,000.00	7,000.00	64.00	\$448.00	1,224.69	\$8,572.83	150.00	\$1,050.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

<i>Project Number: 2022083</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
21	REMOVE EXISTING > 12 IN. TO < 30 IN. DIA. PIPE	50 LF	75.00	3,750.00	78.00	\$3,900.00	30.00	\$1,500.00
22	SAWCUTTING CURB	3 EA	40.00	120.00	175.00	\$525.00	30.00	\$90.00
23	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	40 LFI	2.50	100.00	20.00	\$800.00	1.00	\$40.00
24	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	964 LFI	1.50	1,446.00	2.00	\$1,928.00	0.50	\$482.00
25	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	90 LF	20.00	1,800.00	55.00	\$4,950.00	20.00	\$1,800.00
26	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	15 EA	1,000.00	15,000.00	700.00	\$10,500.00	600.00	\$9,000.00
27	VACATED	0 VACATEL	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
28	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	45.00	4,500.00	75.00	\$7,500.00	50.00	\$5,000.00
29	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	50.00	5,000.00	80.00	\$8,000.00	50.00	\$5,000.00
30	PRE & POST CONSTRUCTION CONDITION SURVEY	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	41,000.00	\$41,000.00	22,000.00	\$22,000.00
31	CONSTRUCTION VIBRATION MONITORING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
32	GRADING AND SHAPING	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	77,000.00	\$77,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
33	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	8555 SY	8.00	68,440.00	5.00	\$42,775.00	4.00	\$34,220.00
34	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	20 CY	250.00	5,000.00	500.00	\$10,000.00	350.00	\$7,000.00
35	VACATED	0 VACATEL	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
36	VACATED	0 VACATEL	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
37	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	4 CY	175.00	700.00	375.00	\$1,500.00	375.00	\$1,500.00
38	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. LIGHT TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	2000 SY	15.00	30,000.00	18.00	\$36,000.00	16.00	\$32,000.00
39	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2000 SY	40.00	80,000.00	30.00	\$60,000.00	58.00	\$116,000.00
40	VACATED	0 VACATEL	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
41	VACATED	0 VACATEL	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
42	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	50 LF	100.00	5,000.00	230.00	\$11,500.00	140.00	\$7,000.00
43	MANHOLE - 48 IN.	11 EA	7,000.00	77,000.00	6,500.00	\$71,500.00	10,050.00	\$110,550.00
44	MANHOLE - 72 IN.	1 EA	12,500.00	12,500.00	9,200.00	\$9,200.00	10,500.00	\$10,500.00
45	MANHOLE - 96 IN.	2 EA	25,000.00	50,000.00	27,000.00	\$54,000.00	28,000.00	\$56,000.00
46	GRATE INLET TYPE 3	1 EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	4,200.00	\$4,200.00
47	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIA.	9 VF	500.00	4,500.00	500.00	\$4,500.00	555.00	\$4,995.00
48	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	3 EA	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,500.00	\$4,500.00	2,000.00	\$6,000.00
49	VALVE BOX AND COVER	4 EA	800.00	3,200.00	1,000.00	\$4,000.00	700.00	\$2,800.00
50	CONNECT 18 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	1 EA	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1,750.00	\$1,750.00
51	RECONSTRUCT 48 IN. MANHOLE INVERT	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
52	MANHOLE TEST	7 EA	1,000.00	7,000.00	500.00	\$3,500.00	2,000.00	\$14,000.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

<i>Project Number: 2022083</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)		ALPINE CONTRACTORS GROUP LLC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
53	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2 EA	700.00	1,400.00	610.00	\$1,220.00	299.00	\$598.00	320.00	\$640.00
54	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - TRENCHES	600 CY	200.00	120,000.00	210.00	\$126,000.00	143.00	\$85,800.00	20.00	\$12,000.00
55	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	30 CY	75.00	2,250.00	36.00	\$1,080.00	68.00	\$2,040.00	35.00	\$1,050.00
56	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	30 CY	90.00	2,700.00	27.00	\$810.00	51.00	\$1,530.00	76.00	\$2,280.00
57	IMPORTED BACKFILL	3706 CY	100.00	370,600.00	34.00	\$126,004.00	40.00	\$148,240.00	26.00	\$96,356.00
58	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	6,200.00	\$6,200.00	23,957.00	\$23,957.00	17,440.00	\$17,440.00
59	CUT-OFF WALL	5 EA	5,000.00	25,000.00	2,570.00	\$12,850.00	4,026.00	\$20,130.00	1,802.00	\$9,010.00
60	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	4 EA	500.00	2,000.00	290.00	\$1,160.00	387.00	\$1,548.00	876.00	\$3,504.00
61	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	11,979.00	\$11,979.00	9,172.00	\$9,172.00
62	ENCASE WATER/SEWER AT CROSSINGS	4 EA	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,050.00	\$4,200.00	3,538.00	\$14,152.00	1,419.20	\$5,676.80
63	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,198.00	\$1,198.00	930.00	\$930.00
64	CONCRETE PIPE ANCHOR	15 EA	1,200.00	18,000.00	2,300.00	\$34,500.00	1,303.00	\$19,545.00	1,866.00	\$27,990.00
65	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIA.	59 LF	200.00	11,800.00	160.00	\$9,440.00	198.00	\$11,682.00	126.00	\$7,434.00
66	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIA.	187 LF	200.00	37,400.00	139.00	\$25,993.00	193.00	\$36,091.00	117.00	\$21,879.00
67	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 30 IN. DIA.	3085 LF	550.00	1,696,750.00	367.00	\$1,132,195.00	377.00	\$1,163,045.00	426.00	\$1,314,210.00
68	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY (Y-103A)	1 EA	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,100.00	\$12,100.00	10,118.00	\$10,118.00	15,567.00	\$15,567.00
69	SHARED BLOWOFF PIPING (4 INCH)	1 EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,600.00	\$7,600.00	4,863.00	\$4,863.00	7,667.00	\$7,667.00
70	COMB. AIR RELEASE/AIR VAC. VALVE ASSEMBLY	2 EA	8,000.00	16,000.00	4,335.00	\$8,670.00	3,954.00	\$7,908.00	6,039.00	\$12,078.00
71	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2 EA	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,975.00	\$21,950.00	13,032.00	\$26,064.00	13,644.00	\$27,288.00
72	SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	2 LF	200.00	400.00	212.00	\$424.00	344.00	\$688.00	237.00	\$474.00
73	SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 15 IN. DIA.	2 LF	300.00	600.00	568.00	\$1,136.00	735.00	\$1,470.00	643.00	\$1,286.00
74	SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	1082 LF	300.00	324,600.00	154.00	\$166,628.00	102.00	\$110,364.00	125.00	\$135,250.00
75	SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN HDPE PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	852 LF	200.00	170,400.00	64.00	\$54,528.00	67.00	\$57,084.00	63.00	\$53,676.00
76	SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN HDPE PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	850 LF	380.00	323,000.00	142.00	\$120,700.00	133.00	\$113,050.00	133.00	\$113,050.00
77	SANITARY SEWER HDPE PIPE 20 IN. DIA.	1534 LF	500.00	767,000.00	158.00	\$242,372.00	127.00	\$194,818.00	136.00	\$208,624.00
78	SANITARY SEWER BYPASSING	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,600.00	\$7,600.00	23,957.00	\$23,957.00	49,603.00	\$49,603.00
79	ESC LEAD	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	11,979.00	\$11,979.00	3.00	\$3.00
80	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	2779 SY	10.00	27,790.00	4.00	\$11,116.00	5.00	\$13,895.00	5.00	\$13,895.00
81	INLET PROTECTION	2 EA	175.00	350.00	65.00	\$130.00	664.00	\$1,328.00	231.00	\$462.00
82	SILT FENCE	460 LF	8.00	3,680.00	7.00	\$3,220.00	8.00	\$3,680.00	7.50	\$3,450.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

<i>Project Number: 2022083</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)		NORTHWEST GRADING, INC (Submitted)		CECCANTI INC. (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
53	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2 EA	700.00	1,400.00	626.00	\$1,252.00	2,338.53	\$4,677.06	700.00	\$1,400.00
54	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - TRENCHES	600 CY	200.00	120,000.00	119.00	\$71,400.00	390.68	\$234,408.00	70.00	\$42,000.00
55	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	30 CY	75.00	2,250.00	85.00	\$2,550.00	24.75	\$742.50	20.00	\$600.00
56	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	30 CY	90.00	2,700.00	105.00	\$3,150.00	53.95	\$1,618.50	40.00	\$1,200.00
57	IMPORTED BACKFILL	3706 CY	100.00	370,600.00	22.00	\$81,532.00	42.72	\$158,320.32	37.00	\$137,122.00
58	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	2,565.00	\$2,565.00	22,391.46	\$22,391.46	5,800.00	\$5,800.00
59	CUT-OFF WALL	5 EA	5,000.00	25,000.00	2,830.00	\$14,150.00	3,478.48	\$17,392.40	1,500.00	\$7,500.00
60	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	4 EA	500.00	2,000.00	945.00	\$3,780.00	146.01	\$584.04	450.00	\$1,800.00
61	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	48,268.00	\$48,268.00	5,612.48	\$5,612.48	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
62	ENCASE WATER/SEWER AT CROSSINGS	4 EA	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,995.00	\$11,980.00	2,909.47	\$11,637.88	2,200.00	\$8,800.00
63	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,659.00	\$2,659.00	11,692.67	\$11,692.67	800.00	\$800.00
64	CONCRETE PIPE ANCHOR	15 EA	1,200.00	18,000.00	950.00	\$14,250.00	3,424.38	\$51,365.70	1,500.00	\$22,500.00
65	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIA.	59 LF	200.00	11,800.00	260.00	\$15,340.00	230.51	\$13,600.09	260.00	\$15,340.00
66	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIA.	187 LF	200.00	37,400.00	172.00	\$32,164.00	333.61	\$62,385.07	260.00	\$48,620.00
67	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 30 IN. DIA.	3085 LF	550.00	1,696,750.00	452.00	\$1,394,420.00	473.15	\$1,459,667.75	470.00	\$1,449,950.00
68	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY (Y-103A)	1 EA	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,641.00	\$17,641.00	12,416.42	\$12,416.42	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
69	SHARED BLOWOFF PIPING (4 INCH)	1 EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,907.00	\$9,907.00	10,159.73	\$10,159.73	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
70	COMB. AIR RELEASE/AIR VAC. VALVE ASSEMBLY	2 EA	8,000.00	16,000.00	8,106.00	\$16,212.00	8,154.55	\$16,309.10	8,000.00	\$16,000.00
71	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2 EA	10,000.00	20,000.00	14,133.00	\$28,266.00	18,320.28	\$36,640.56	13,000.00	\$26,000.00
72	SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	2 LF	200.00	400.00	286.00	\$572.00	229.01	\$458.02	200.00	\$400.00
73	SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 15 IN. DIA.	2 LF	300.00	600.00	764.00	\$1,528.00	1,097.38	\$2,194.76	200.00	\$400.00
74	SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	1082 LF	300.00	324,600.00	209.00	\$226,138.00	151.80	\$164,247.60	240.00	\$259,680.00
75	SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN HDPE PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	852 LF	200.00	170,400.00	171.00	\$145,692.00	103.39	\$88,088.28	160.00	\$136,320.00
76	SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN HDPE PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	850 LF	380.00	323,000.00	333.00	\$283,050.00	158.06	\$134,351.00	240.00	\$204,000.00
77	SANITARY SEWER HDPE PIPE 20 IN. DIA.	1534 LF	500.00	767,000.00	259.00	\$397,306.00	188.35	\$288,928.90	260.00	\$398,840.00
78	SANITARY SEWER BYPASSING	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	32,028.00	\$32,028.00	13,418.95	\$13,418.95	100.00	\$100.00
79	ESC LEAD	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,571.00	\$1,571.00	17,549.53	\$17,549.53	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
80	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	2779 SY	10.00	27,790.00	6.00	\$16,674.00	3.87	\$10,754.73	3.00	\$8,337.00
81	INLET PROTECTION	2 EA	175.00	350.00	108.00	\$216.00	706.74	\$1,413.48	100.00	\$200.00
82	SILT FENCE	460 LF	8.00	3,680.00	6.00	\$2,760.00	8.80	\$4,048.00	7.00	\$3,220.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

<i>Project Number: 2022083</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
53	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2 EA	700.00	1,400.00	1,850.00	\$3,700.00	575.00	\$1,150.00
54	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - TRENCHES	600 CY	200.00	120,000.00	750.00	\$450,000.00	325.00	\$195,000.00
55	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	30 CY	75.00	2,250.00	100.00	\$3,000.00	50.00	\$1,500.00
56	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	30 CY	90.00	2,700.00	110.00	\$3,300.00	50.00	\$1,500.00
57	IMPORTED BACKFILL	3706 CY	100.00	370,600.00	37.00	\$137,122.00	55.00	\$203,830.00
58	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	420,000.00	\$420,000.00
59	CUT-OFF WALL	5 EA	5,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	\$25,000.00	6,650.00	\$33,250.00
60	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	4 EA	500.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	\$6,000.00	575.00	\$2,300.00
61	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00
62	ENCASE WATER/SEWER AT CROSSINGS	4 EA	2,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	\$20,000.00	2,200.00	\$8,800.00
63	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	575.00	\$575.00
64	CONCRETE PIPE ANCHOR	15 EA	1,200.00	18,000.00	3,500.00	\$52,500.00	2,750.00	\$41,250.00
65	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIA.	59 LF	200.00	11,800.00	230.00	\$13,570.00	200.00	\$11,800.00
66	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIA.	187 LF	200.00	37,400.00	195.00	\$36,465.00	210.00	\$39,270.00
67	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 30 IN. DIA.	3085 LF	550.00	1,696,750.00	435.00	\$1,341,975.00	502.00	\$1,548,670.00
68	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY (Y-103A)	1 EA	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
69	SHARED BLOWOFF PIPING (4 INCH)	1 EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,300.00	\$5,300.00
70	COMB. AIR RELEASE/AIR VAC. VALVE ASSEMBLY	2 EA	8,000.00	16,000.00	12,000.00	\$24,000.00	7,000.00	\$14,000.00
71	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2 EA	10,000.00	20,000.00	14,700.00	\$29,400.00	15,000.00	\$30,000.00
72	SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	2 LF	200.00	400.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	750.00	\$1,500.00
73	SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 15 IN. DIA.	2 LF	300.00	600.00	1,800.00	\$3,600.00	750.00	\$1,500.00
74	SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	1082 LF	300.00	324,600.00	145.00	\$156,890.00	250.00	\$270,500.00
75	SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN HDPE PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	852 LF	200.00	170,400.00	112.00	\$95,424.00	210.00	\$178,920.00
76	SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN HDPE PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	850 LF	380.00	323,000.00	180.00	\$153,000.00	275.00	\$233,750.00
77	SANITARY SEWER HDPE PIPE 20 IN. DIA.	1534 LF	500.00	767,000.00	170.00	\$260,780.00	285.00	\$437,190.00
78	SANITARY SEWER BYPASSING	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	46,500.00	\$46,500.00
79	ESC LEAD	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	27,000.00	\$27,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
80	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	2779 SY	10.00	27,790.00	3.00	\$8,337.00	4.00	\$11,116.00
81	INLET PROTECTION	2 EA	175.00	350.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	100.00	\$200.00
82	SILT FENCE	460 LF	8.00	3,680.00	8.00	\$3,680.00	6.00	\$2,760.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

<i>Project Number: 2022083</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)		ALPINE CONTRACTORS GROUP LLC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
83	WATTLE	18 LF	25.00	450.00	6.00	\$108.00	260.00	\$4,680.00	14.00	\$252.00
84	TEMPORARY SEEDING	7934 SY	2.00	15,868.00	1.00	\$7,934.00	1.00	\$7,934.00	1.50	\$11,901.00
85	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	7602 SY	8.00	60,816.00	4.00	\$30,408.00	5.00	\$38,010.00	37.00	\$281,274.00
86	HYDROSEEDING	7934 SY	2.00	15,868.00	1.00	\$7,934.00	1.00	\$7,934.00	1.50	\$11,901.00
87	4 TO 6 FT. HEIGHT EVERGREEN TREE	7 EA	800.00	5,600.00	580.00	\$4,060.00	779.00	\$5,453.00	1,819.00	\$12,733.00
88	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-INFILTRATION SWALES, 6 INCH THICK INCL. SE	332 SY	25.00	8,300.00	16.00	\$5,312.00	18.00	\$5,976.00	15.00	\$4,980.00
89	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	332 SY	40.00	13,280.00	3.50	\$1,162.00	9.00	\$2,988.00	6.50	\$2,158.00
90	POROUS PAVING UNIT	212 SY	200.00	42,400.00	63.00	\$13,356.00	87.00	\$18,444.00	62.00	\$13,144.00
91	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	7,187.00	\$7,187.00	58,482.00	\$58,482.00
92	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	32 LF	45.00	1,440.00	62.00	\$1,984.00	72.00	\$2,304.00	74.00	\$2,368.00
93	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	32 LF	50.00	1,600.00	73.00	\$2,336.00	84.00	\$2,688.00	79.00	\$2,528.00
94	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	34 SY	80.00	2,720.00	104.00	\$3,536.00	120.00	\$4,080.00	141.00	\$4,794.00
95	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31, 8 FT LONG POST	90 LF	50.00	4,500.00	55.00	\$4,950.00	63.00	\$5,670.00	61.00	\$5,490.00
96	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	15 EA	3,500.00	52,500.00	3,625.00	\$54,375.00	4,193.00	\$62,895.00	4,069.00	\$61,035.00
97	MODIFY FENCING	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,100.00	\$2,100.00	5,989.00	\$5,989.00	5,813.00	\$5,813.00
98	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,200.00	\$6,200.00	7,187.00	\$7,187.00	6,976.00	\$6,976.00
99	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	830.00	\$830.00	958.00	\$958.00	930.00	\$930.00
100	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CITY MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,400.00	\$2,400.00	2,713.00	\$2,713.00	2,633.00	\$2,633.00
101	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	24 SF	15.00	360.00	16.00	\$384.00	19.00	\$456.00	18.00	\$432.00
102	PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	3232 SF	1.00	3,232.00	0.75	\$2,424.00	1.00	\$3,232.00	0.75	\$2,424.00
103	PERMANENT DOT LANE MARKER 4X6	505 EA	5.00	2,525.00	6.50	\$3,282.50	7.00	\$3,535.00	7.00	\$3,535.00
104	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	5,989.00	\$5,989.00	9,301.00	\$9,301.00
Bid Total			\$6,546,660.25		\$3,446,314.00		\$3,676,114.25		\$3,877,013.95	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

<i>Project Number: 2022083</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)		NORTHWEST GRADING, INC (Submitted)		CECCANTI INC. (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
83	WATTLE	18 LF	25.00	450.00	50.00	\$900.00	5.35	\$96.30	10.00	\$180.00
84	TEMPORARY SEEDING	7934 SY	2.00	15,868.00	1.00	\$7,934.00	0.88	\$6,981.92	0.50	\$3,967.00
85	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	7602 SY	8.00	60,816.00	7.00	\$53,214.00	3.84	\$29,191.68	5.00	\$38,010.00
86	HYDROSEEDING	7934 SY	2.00	15,868.00	1.00	\$7,934.00	0.88	\$6,981.92	0.50	\$3,967.00
87	4 TO 6 FT. HEIGHT EVERGREEN TREE	7 EA	800.00	5,600.00	834.00	\$5,838.00	1,520.05	\$10,640.35	120.00	\$840.00
88	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-INFILTRATION SWALES, 6 INCH THICK INCL. SE	332 SY	25.00	8,300.00	23.00	\$7,636.00	11.76	\$3,904.32	20.00	\$6,640.00
89	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	332 SY	40.00	13,280.00	5.40	\$1,792.80	30.70	\$10,192.40	20.00	\$6,640.00
90	POROUS PAVING UNIT	212 SY	200.00	42,400.00	98.00	\$20,776.00	98.72	\$20,928.64	100.00	\$21,200.00
91	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	500.00	500.00	7,695.00	\$7,695.00	9,938.77	\$9,938.77	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
92	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	32 LF	45.00	1,440.00	127.00	\$4,064.00	70.16	\$2,245.12	90.00	\$2,880.00
93	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	32 LF	50.00	1,600.00	129.00	\$4,128.00	70.16	\$2,245.12	90.00	\$2,880.00
94	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	34 SY	80.00	2,720.00	172.00	\$5,848.00	114.59	\$3,896.06	130.00	\$4,420.00
95	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31, 8 FT LONG POST	90 LF	50.00	4,500.00	68.00	\$6,120.00	61.68	\$5,551.20	53.00	\$4,770.00
96	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	15 EA	3,500.00	52,500.00	4,489.00	\$67,335.00	4,092.43	\$61,386.45	3,500.00	\$52,500.00
97	MODIFY FENCING	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,307.00	\$2,307.00	17,539.01	\$17,539.01	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
98	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,695.00	\$7,695.00	6,177.94	\$6,177.94	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
99	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,206.00	\$3,206.00	11,883.96	\$11,883.96	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
100	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CITY MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,905.00	\$2,905.00	2,648.39	\$2,648.39	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
101	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	24 SF	15.00	360.00	20.00	\$480.00	18.17	\$436.08	15.00	\$360.00
102	PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	3232 SF	1.00	3,232.00	0.80	\$2,585.60	0.75	\$2,424.00	1.00	\$3,232.00
103	PERMANENT DOT LANE MARKER 4X6	505 EA	5.00	2,525.00	7.50	\$3,787.50	6.96	\$3,514.80	6.00	\$3,030.00
104	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,283.00	\$1,283.00	11,335.88	\$11,335.88	2,700.00	\$2,700.00
Bid Total			\$6,546,660.25		\$4,429,485.15		\$4,452,777.77		\$4,711,033.25	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

<i>Project Number: 2022083</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
83	WATTLE	18 LF	25.00	450.00	55.00	\$990.00	6.00	\$108.00
84	TEMPORARY SEEDING	7934 SY	2.00	15,868.00	1.00	\$7,934.00	1.00	\$7,934.00
85	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	7602 SY	8.00	60,816.00	60.00	\$456,120.00	5.75	\$43,711.50
86	HYDROSEEDING	7934 SY	2.00	15,868.00	1.10	\$8,727.40	1.25	\$9,917.50
87	4 TO 6 FT. HEIGHT EVERGREEN TREE	7 EA	800.00	5,600.00	1,000.00	\$7,000.00	800.00	\$5,600.00
88	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-INFILTRATION SWALES, 6 INCH THICK INCL. SE	332 SY	25.00	8,300.00	20.00	\$6,640.00	18.00	\$5,976.00
89	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	332 SY	40.00	13,280.00	100.00	\$33,200.00	15.00	\$4,980.00
90	POROUS PAVING UNIT	212 SY	200.00	42,400.00	120.00	\$25,440.00	95.00	\$20,140.00
91	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	500.00	500.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
92	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	32 LF	45.00	1,440.00	100.00	\$3,200.00	80.00	\$2,560.00
93	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	32 LF	50.00	1,600.00	100.00	\$3,200.00	95.00	\$3,040.00
94	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	34 SY	80.00	2,720.00	140.00	\$4,760.00	145.00	\$4,930.00
95	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31, 8 FT LONG POST	90 LF	50.00	4,500.00	64.00	\$5,760.00	65.00	\$5,850.00
96	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	15 EA	3,500.00	52,500.00	4,100.00	\$61,500.00	4,500.00	\$67,500.00
97	MODIFY FENCING	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
98	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
99	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,725.00	\$1,725.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
100	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CITY MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
101	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	24 SF	15.00	360.00	20.00	\$480.00	20.00	\$480.00
102	PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	3232 SF	1.00	3,232.00	1.25	\$4,040.00	0.75	\$2,424.00
103	PERMANENT DOT LANE MARKER 4X6	505 EA	5.00	2,525.00	8.00	\$4,040.00	7.50	\$3,787.50
104	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
Bid Total			\$6,546,660.25		\$5,702,371.65		\$6,319,929.00	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	1,048,926.25	0.00	5,497,734.00	0.00	6,546,660.25
DW EXCAVATING INC(Submitted)	455,831.25	0.00	2,990,482.75	0.00	3,446,314.00
HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	482,905.25	0.00	3,193,209.00	0.00	3,676,114.25
ALPINE CONTRACTORS GROUP LLC (Submitted)	530,588.25	0.00	3,346,425.70	0.00	3,877,013.95
BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)	473,747.25	0.00	3,955,737.90	0.00	4,429,485.15
NORTHWEST GRADING, INC (Submitted)	423,298.24	0.00	4,029,479.53	0.00	4,452,777.77
CECCANTI INC. (Submitted)	579,301.25	0.00	4,131,732.00	0.00	4,711,033.25
CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)	513,948.25	0.00	5,188,423.40	0.00	5,702,371.65
INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)	557,991.25	0.00	5,761,937.75	0.00	6,319,929.00

Low Bid Contractor: DW EXCAVATING INC

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
<i>Schedule 01</i>	455,831.25	1,048,926.25	56.54 % Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 02</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	3,259,626.20	5,992,530.06	45.61 % Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 04</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Bid Totals</i>	3,715,457.45	7,041,456.31	47.23 % Under Estimate